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DoD Activity Address Directory (DoDAAD) and Routing Identifier Code (RIC) Central Service Points (CSPs) 

Send Updates to:    
DoDAAD System Administrator: Tad DeLaney at:  DLMSODODAAD@dla.mil 

           DoDAAD Central Control Point: Lisa.Tonkin at:  TransSvcsDODAAC@dla.mil 
(1 GSA manages Federal (two digit numeric) DoDAACs)                                                                                                                                                 

(2All H Series RICs are managed by Washington Headquarters Service) 
 (To submit DoDAAD SAR visit: ttps://www.transactionservices.dla.mil/sar/sar_menu.html) 

Last Updated:  June 24, 2016 

Series Service  Agency Mailing 
Address  

Points of Contact 

DoDAACs RICs Name Comm DSN E-mail 

0-91 & G G 

General Services 
Administration 
(GSA) 
(FEDSTRIP, Dept 
of State, Dept of 
Vet Aff) 

General 
Services 
Administration 
Order 
Management 
HELPDESK 
1901 S. Bell 
Street, Room 
701 
Arlington, VA 
22202 

Pri Troy Gruver 202.219.1379   Troy.Gruver@gsa.gov 

Alt Mary Berry  800.927.7622   ordermgmt@gsa.gov 

Alt Paulette Lee 800.927.7622   ordermgmt@gsa.gov 

Alt Maryann 
Schlemmer  800.927.7622   ordermgmt@gsa.gov 

Alt Teresa Kurtz  800.927.7622   ordermgmt@gsa.gov 

Alt Tawanah 
Orange 800.927.7622   ordermgmt@gsa.gov 

Alt Barbara 
Swanigan 800.927.7622   ordermgmt@gsa.gov 

Alt Lisa 
Hawvermale 800.927.7622   ordermgmt@gsa.gov 

Alt Aaron 
Augustino 800.927.7622   ordermgmt@gsa.gov 

2A, 2Y, 3B, 
S, & U  S & T Defense Logistics 

Agency (DLA) 

HQ Defense 
Logistics 
Agency 
ATTN: J-3YP-
OF2 
8725 John J. 
Kingman Rd, 
Stop 6233 
Ft Belvoir, VA 
22060-6221 

Pri Shawn Gray 703-767-
0944 427 Shawn.Gray@dla.mil 

Alt Sue Feiman 703-717-
6693 771 Sue.feiman@dla.mil 

3A, A, C, & 
W 

 A, B, 
C, & 
W 

US Army (USA) 

LOGSA 
Redstone 
Arsenal 
Huntsville AL 
35898 

Pri Jaimie Watts 256-955-
9750 645 Jaimie.B.watts.civ@mail.mil  

Alt Mary 
Gilchrist 

256-955-
0522  645 Mary.l.gilchrist6.ctr@mail.mil 

Alt Tammie 
Rockhill 

256-955-
0059  645 Tammie.m.Rockhill.ctr@mail.mil  

Alt Floyd 
McQueen 

256-955-
0529 645 floyd.f.mcqueen.civ@mail.mil  

Alt Raymond 
Hasenyager 

256-955-
8059 645 raymond.f.hasenyager.civ@mail.mil 

        usarmy.redstone.logsa.mbx.acsp@mail.mil 

E, F, & J  D, E, 
& F 

US Air Force 
(USAF) 

Commander 
Air Force 
Sustainment 
Center (AFSC) 
635th Supply 
Chain 
Operations 
Wing 
Wright 
Patterson AFB 
OH 45433-
5066 

Pri ??? 618-256- 576 635SCOW.DoDAAC@us.af.mil 

Alt 
 

Chalice 
Sand-
Heinrich 
 

618-256-
0728 
  

576 
 

chalice.sandheinrich@us.af.mil 
  

F (only) F 
(only) 

US Air Force 
(USAF)  Pri Arkeisha 

Lawrence 
240-612-
5608 612 Arkeisha.s.lawrence.mil@mail.com 

H91 and H98 NA National Security 
Agency (NSA) 

National 
Security 
Agency (NSA) 

Pri Doug Adams 443-927-
7460 644 Dwadam2@nsa.gov 

mailto:DLMSODODAAD@dla.mil
mailto:TransSvcsDODAAC@dla.mil
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Central 
Security 
Service (CSS) 
Attn: LL111 
Suite 6619 
Ft George G 
Meade MD 
20755-6619 

Alt Debbie 
Hutchinson 

204-373-
1166 644 dahutch@nsa.gov 

H92  NA 

US Special 
Operations 
Command 
(USSOCOM) 

US Special 
Operations 
Command 
(USSOCOM ) 

Pri 
Albert 
(Randy) 
Fields 

813-826-
4322 299 fieldsa@socom.mil  

Alt Michael 
Urban 

813-826-
6106 299 Michael.urgan@socom.mil  

H91, H98, 
HGC, HJ, 
HL, HPH, 
HQ, HT, & 

HY  

H2 
Washington 
Headquarters 
Service (WHS) 

Washington 
Headquarters 
Service (WHS) 
Financial 
Management 
Division 
(FMD) 
1155 Defense 
Pentagon 
Room 3B287 
Washington 
DC 20301-
1155 

Pri 
Felix J. 
Cruz-
Guzman 

703.545.0038 865 felix.j.cruzguzman.civ@mail.mil 

Alt Khanh 
Duong 

703.545.0030 865 khanh.h.duong.civ@mail.mil 

Alt Terri Brown 703.545.0039 865 terri.p.brown2.civ@mail.mil 

H95  NA 
US Strategic 
Command 
(USSTRATCOM) 

DOD United 
States Strategic 
Command 
901 SAC Blvd 
Ste BB01 
Offutt AFB  
NE  68113-
6000 

Pri Robert Hiser 402.294.1993 271 hiserr@stratcom.mil 

Alt Patrick 
Warren 402.294.6899 271 warrenp@stratcom.mil 

H98 & HC NA 

Defense 
Information 
Systems Agency 
(DISA) 

Defense 
Information 
System 
Agency 
ATTN Code 
AQ22 
P.O. Box 549 
Fort Meade, 
MD  20755-
0549 

Pri Stephanie J. 
Oxford 

301-225-
1269 375 Stephanie.J.Oxforc.civ@mail.mil  

Alt Stanley 
Wessell 

301-225-
2595 375 Stanley.R.Wessell.civ@mail.mil  

Alt 
Kerline 
Elisca-
Jefferson 

301-225-
4031 375 Kerline.Eliscajefferson.civ@mail.mil  

Alt Daryl 
Hanchock 

301-225-
1448 375 Daryl.Hanchock.civ@mail.mil  

HA  NA 
Defense Contract 
Audit Agency 
(DCAA) 

DCAA 
Headquarters 
8725 John J 
Kingman Rd 
Suite 2135 
Fort Belvoir 
VA 22060-
6219 

Pri Rodney 
DeMarre 

703-767-
1016 427 Rodney.DeMarre@dcaa.mil  

Alt Joscelyn 
Ward 

703-767-
1018 427 Joscelyn.Ward@dcaa.mil  

Alt Debra 
Fletcher 

703-767-
1041 427 Debra.Fletcher@dcaa.mil  

HD & HGD NA 
Defense Threat 
Reduction Agency 
(DTRA) 

Defense Threat 
Reduction 
Agency 
ATTN: MSC 
6201 
8725 John J. 
Kingman Road 
Fort Belvoir, 
VA 22060-
6201 

Pri Michael 
Wilson 

703-767-
4793 427 Michael.Wilson@dtra.mil  

Alt TBD    

HE  NA 
DoD Education 
Activity (DoDEA) 
OSID 

DoD Education 
Activity 
ATTN: 
Logistics 
Division 
4040 N Fairfax 
Drive Eighth 
Floor 
Arlington VA 
22203-1635 

Pri Alice 
Bibbins 

571-337-
1352 425 Alice.Bibbins@hq.dodea.edu  

Alt Yvette Blake 571-337-
1443 425 Yvette.Blake@hq.dodea.edu  

HF  NA DoD Inspector 
General (DoDIG) 

Department of 
Defense Pri Karen 

Freeman 
703-604-
9661 664 Karen.Freeman@dodig.mil  
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Inspector 
General 
400 Army 
Navy Drive 
Room 470 
Arlington VA 
22202-2284 

Alt Willie E. 
Spivey 

703-604-
9245 664 Willie.spivey@dodig.mil  

HH  NA 
Defense 
Intelligence 
Agency (DIA)                        

Defense 
Intelligence 
Agency 
ATTN DAL-
2A 
Washington 
DC 20340-
2881 

Pri Reggie 
Autry 

301-394-
5588 290 Reginald.Autry@dia.mil  

Alt Ray Boykins 301-394-
5590 290 Ray.Boykins@dia.mil  

HK  NA 

US Transportation 
Command 
(USTRANSCOM) 
- Defense Courier 
Svc ONLY 

Defense 
Courier 
Service (DCS) 
508 Scott 
Drive 
Scott AFB, IL  
62225-5357  

Pri 
William 
Mahaffey 
(Pri) 

618.220.2338 770 William.e.Mahaffey.civ@mail.mil 

Alt Capt Laura 
Piranio 618.220.2338 770 Laura.k.piranio.mil@mail.mil 

Alt MSgt Jordan 
Mohr 

618-220-
2338 770 Jordan.p.mohr.mil@mail.mil 

Alt MSgt 
Timothy Pitt 

618-220-
2338 770 Timothy.c.pitt.mil@mail.mil 

HM  NA 

National 
Geospatial 
Intelligence 
Agency (NGA) 

Mail Stop 
N82-SIOL 
NGA 
Springfield 
7500 Geoint 
Drive 
Springfield, 
VA 22150-
7500 

Pri TBD 571-557-
6785   

Alt Mark Clark 571-557-
6578 547 Mark.Clark@nga.mil  

HP NA Military Postal 
Service Agency 

Military Postal 
Service 
Agency 
Headquarters 
MPSA, ATTN 
MPSA-OPS 
2900 Crystal 
Dr., Suite 410 
Alexandria VA 
22202-3557 

Pri Jeffery S. 
Walker 

703-545-
5473 865 Jeffery.s.walker.civ@mail.mil 

Alt 
MSgt 
Douglas A. 
Chilson 

703-545-
5471 865 douglas.a.chilson.mil@mail.mil 

HQ 
(MAJCOM 

DT) 
NA 

Defense Finance 
and Accounting 
Service (DFAS)   

Defense 
Finance & 
Accounting 
Service 
(DFAS) 
8899 56th 
Street 
Indianapolis, 
IN 46249-0206 

Pri Valerie 
Edwards 

317-212-
7302 699 valerie.edwards@dfas.mil  

Alt Ray Gibson 317-212-
7259 699 ray.gibson@dfas.mil 

HQC  NA 
Defense 
Commissary 
Agency (DeCA) 

Defense 
Commissary 
Agency 
38th St and E 
Avenue, Bldg 
11200 
ATTN DECA-
RMCFA 
Fort Lee VA 
23801-1800 

Pri Charlita 
Nunnally 

804-734-
8000 x 52824 687 Charlita.nunnally @deca.mil  

Alt Mizelle 
Cook 

804-734-
8000 x 52829 687 Mizelle.cook@deca.mil  

HR  NA 
Defense Advance 
Research Projects 
Agency (DARPA) 

Defense 
Advance 
Research 
Projects 
Agency 
(DARPA) 
3701 N Fairfax 
Drive 
Arlington VA 
22203-1714 

Pri Dan Roell 571-218-
4733   Dan.Roell@darpa.mil  

Alt Sandra 
Finney 

571-218-
4209   Sandra.finney@darpa.mil 

HS  NA Defense Security 
Service (DSS) 

Defense 
Security Pri Ron White 571-305-

6770 240 Ron.White@dss.mil  
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Service 
27130 
Telegraph 
Road 
Quantico, VA 
22314 

Alt Mark 
Brindise 

571-305-
6109 240 Mark.Brindise@dss.mil  

Alt Cristina 
DuPont 

571-305-
6764 240 Cristina.DuPont@dss.mil  

HTC & 
HGA 

(Contractors) 
NA 

US Transportation 
Command 
(USTRANSCOM)  

United States 
Transportation 
Command 
508 Scott 
Drive 
Scott AFB, 
Illinois  62225-
5357 

Pri Andrew J. 
Renth 

618-220-
7115 770 andrew.renth@ustranscom.mil 

Alt Paula Morris 618-220-
7098 770 paula.morris@ustranscom.mil 

HU  NA 

Uniformed 
Services 
University Health 
Sciences 
(USUHS) 

Uniformed 
Services 
University 
Health 
Sciences 
4301 Jones 
Bridge Road 
Bethesda MD 
20814-4799 

Pri Anita 
Springs 

301-295-
9530 295 asprings@usuhs.mil 

Alt Shari 
Kirshner 

301-295-
3789 295 shari.kirshner@usuhs.edu 

HX  NA 
Army & Air Force 
Exchange Service 
(AAFES) 

Army & Air 
Force 
Exchange 
Service 
Headquarters 
AAFES  
ATTN LG/T 
P O Box 
660202 
Dallas TX 
75266-0202 

Pri Josephine 
Miranda 

214-312-
3780 967 mirandaJ@aafes.com 

Alt Thomas H. 
Sanders 

214-312-
6801 967 sandersth@aafes.com 

Alt Ian Womack 214-312-
4050 967 womacki@aafes.com 

Alt Sheri Rinker 214-312-
4095 967 rinkers@aafes.com 

L, M L & 
M 

US Marine Corps 
(USMC)  

Headquarters, 
U.S. Marine 
Corps (LPC-2) 
3000 Marine 
Corps 
Pentagon 
Washington, 
DC  20350-
3000 

        USMCDODAACMGR@USMC.MIL  

Pri John P. Hill 571.256.7123 260 john.p.hill@usmc.mil 

Alt Jim 
Lettinhand 571-256-7l34 260 Edmond.lettinhand@usmc.mil 

N, Q, R, & V   

US Navy (USN) -- 
DoDAACs Only 

Defense 
Finance & 
Accounting 
Service 
ATTN DFAS 
Code JAFBBA 
1240 East 
Ninth Street  
Cleveland OH 
44199                  

Pri China 
Butts-Kellam 

757-443-
5425 646 NAVSUP_WSS_FrtAddMGT@navy.mil 

Alt Carolyn 
Thompson 

757-443-
5429 646 NAVSUP_WSS_FrtAddMGT@navy.mil 

Alt Lawrence 
Allen 

757-443-
5535 646 NAVSUP_WSS_FrtAddMGT@navy.mil 

Alt Cassandra 
Rogers 

216-204-
3011   cassandra.o.rogers.civ@mail.mil  

Alt Jacqueline 
Tate 

216-204-
7824   Jacqueline.d.tate.civ@mail.mil 

Alt Letisha Lee 216-204-
7795   Letisha.m.lee.civ@mail.mil 

US Navy (USN) -- 
DoDAACs  

NAVSUP 
Global 
Logistics 
Support             
1837 Morris 
Street, Bldg Z-
133            
Norfolk, VA  
23511 

Pri Evan Moores 215-305-
8198 442 evan.moores@navy.mil 

Alt Samarie 
Feliciano 

215-697-
2769 442 samarie.feliciano@navy.mil 

Alt Denine Reiss 215-697-
5474 442 Denine.reiss@navy.mil 
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N, P, 
Q, R, 
& V 

US Navy (USN) -- 
RICs Only 

NAVSUP 
Weapon 
Systems 
Support 
700 Robbins 
Avenue                                       
Philadelphia, 
PA  19111-
5098 
5450 Carlisle 
Pike - PO Box 
2020  
Mechanicsburg 
PA 17055-
0788 

Alt Valerie 
Trudel 

717-605-
5474 442 Valerie.trudel@navy.mil 

     

     

S----A 
S6, 

S7, & 
S8 

Defense Contract 
Management 
Agency (DCMA) 

Defense 
Contract 
Management 
Agency 
ATTN:  AQ 
FIRM Center 
3901 A 
Avenue, 
Building 10500 
Fort Lee, VA  
23801-1809 

Pri Erik Mims 804-734-
1564   Erik.Mims@dcma.mil 

Alt Shane Jervis 804-734-
1564   Shane.Jervis@dcma.mil 

Z  Z  US Coast Guard 
(USCG)  

Commanding 
Officer 
USCG 
Engineering 
Logistics 
Center 
Mail Stop 26 
Code 053 
2401 Hawkins 
Point Road 
Baltimore MD 
21226-1741 

Pri Cheryl Bruce 410-762-
6590   Cheryl.L.Bruce@uscg.mil  

Alt Scott Kline 410-762-
6347  Scott.A.Kline@uscg.mil  

Alt Sherry Ervin 410-762-
6458   Sherry.L.Ervin@uscg.mil  

 


	Series

